

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2013 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, C, D, & E combined)

Section: 13-00000-13-GM

Description: Roadway Pavement & Shoulder Patching

CPMS Pin: B-00637 **Let Date:** 5/21/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$565,918.96	-19.71%	-\$138,925.54
J. A. Johnson Paving Company*	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$605,446.61	-14.10%	-\$99,397.89
Peter Baker & Son Company*	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$650,615.46	-7.69%	-\$54,229.04
Curran Contracting Company*	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$886,209.00	25.73%	\$181,364.50
Contract Award Limit				\$600,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate				\$704,844.50		
			*Bid Exceeds	s the Contract Awa	ard Limit	
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	P	T then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	lgr Capital Prograr	mming	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2013 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

Section: 13-00000-13-GM

Description: Roadway Pavement & Shoulder Patching

CPMS Pin: B-00637 Let Date: 5/21/2013

		T	-					1				-		
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	89.0	CU YD	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$64.00	\$5,696.00	\$1.00	\$89.00	\$19.65	\$1,748.85	\$83.00	\$7,387.00
2	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	45.0	TON	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00
3	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,361.0	GALLON	\$1.50	\$6,541.50	\$2.30	\$10,030.30	\$0.01	\$43.61	\$0.01	\$43.61	\$0.01	\$43.61
4	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N70	50.0	TON	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$171.00	\$8,550.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$89.60	\$4,480.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
5	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	3,214.0	TON	\$135.00	\$433,890.00	\$146.25	\$470,047.50	\$120.00	\$385,680.00	\$115.00	\$369,610.00	\$115.65	\$371,699.10
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	28,412.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$227,296.00	\$10.85	\$308,270.20	\$6.00	\$170,472.00	\$5.75	\$163,369.00	\$8.00	\$227,296.00
7	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$2.10	\$6,300.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.65	\$7,950.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00
8	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$22.65	\$5,662.50	\$23.10	\$5,775.00
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$65,250.00	\$65,250.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,378.00	\$22,378.00
10	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	101.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$707.00	\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$12.00	\$1,212.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$36.75	\$3,711.75
	Bid Total \$704,844.50						\$886,209.00		\$605,446.61		\$565,918.96		\$650,615.46	



Return Bid Details

Project: 2013 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

Section: 13-00000-13-GM

Description: Roadway Pavement & Shoulder Patching

CPMS Pin: B-00637 **Let Date:** 5/21/2013

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	89.0	CU YD	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$1.00	\$83.00	\$41.91
2	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	45.0	TON	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$23.00	\$85.00	\$47.00
3	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	4,361.0	GALLON	\$1.50	\$6,541.50	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$0.58
4	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N70	50.0	TON	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$89.60	\$171.00	\$126.40
5	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	3,214.0	TON	\$135.00	\$433,890.00	\$115.00	\$146.25	\$124.23
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	28,412.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$227,296.00	\$5.75	\$10.85	\$7.65
7	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$0.50	\$2.65	\$1.50
8	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$22.65	\$35.00	\$26.44
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,250.00	\$32,507.00
10	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	101.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$707.00	\$12.00	\$36.75	\$20.94
		Bid Total							